
1 TG • Grade 4 • Unit 12 • Lesson 6 Assessment Master

C
op

yright ©
 K

end
all H

unt P
ub

lishing C
om

p
any

Name Date

Answer the questions using any method you choose, except calculators. 
Show your work and how you know your answer is reasonable.

1. A video store has 816 DVDs in 6 sections. If each section contains the same
number of DVDs, how many DVDs are in each section?

2. The eighth-grade class at Sunny Valley Middle School is having a
luncheon. The restaurant will use tables that seat 6 people each. There are
286 eighth-grade students. How many tables will they need? Explain your
answer.

Paper-and-Pencil Division Quiz



Assessment Master TG • Grade 4 • Unit 12 • Lesson 6   2

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 K
en

d
al

l H
un

t 
P

ub
lis

hi
ng

 C
om

p
an

y

Name Date

3. Solve the following problems using the partial quotients method.

A. B.

4. Show how you know your answer to Question 3B is correct by using
multiplication.

5. Write a multiplication sentence for your answer to Question 3B. Include the
divisor, the quotient, and the remainder.

5   219 3  973



3 TG • Grade 4 • Unit 12 • Lesson 6 Assessment Master

C
op

yright ©
 K

end
all H

unt P
ub

lishing C
om

p
any

Name Date

6. A. Martin solved 729 � 7 using the column method, which he called the “fair
shares” method. Show how his solution would look if he had used the
partial quotients method. Use the same estimates that Martin used.

B. Show how Martin could have solved the problem using fewer steps. 
Hint: think about the division facts.

4
10
50
20
20
1

4
10
50
20
20
2

4
10
50
20
20
3

4
10
50
20
20
4

4
10
50
20
20
5

4
10
50
20
20
6

4
10
50
20
20
7

Martin’s work

Into the Columns Left to Divide

Partial Quotients
Method

7  729
140
589

– 140

– 350

–70
29

1

10

20

20 � 20 � 50 � 10 � 4 = 104 R1

  7 � 4 � 28
7 � 10 � 70
7 � 50 � 350
7 � 20 � 140
7 � 20 � 140

    29 � 28 � 1
    99 � 70 � 29
449 � 350 � 99
589 � 140 � 449
729 � 140 � 589



A
ssessm

en
t M

aster
T

G
 • G

rad
e 4

 • U
n

it 12 • Lesso
n

 6    4

Copyright © Kendall Hunt Publishing Company

Name Date

Check
In Comments

Show connections between models and strategies for multidigit 
division. [Q# 6]

Interpret remainders from division of multidigit 
numbers. [Q# 2]

Divide multidigit numbers by 1-digit divisors using paper and 
pencil. [Q# 1–6]

mental math or estimation. [Q# 4]

Expecta-
tion

E2

Show connections between multiplication and division (e.g., 
fact families, using multiplication to divide). [Q# 5] E3

E4

E7

Paper-and-Pencil Division Quiz
Feedback Box

MPE3. Check for 
reasonableness. 
at my solution to see if my 

not, I try again. [Q# 2]

MPE4. Check my 
calculations.

[Q# 2]

Yes . . . Yes, but . . . No, but . . . No . . .

MPE5. Show my work. 
I show or tell how I arrived at 
my answer so someone else 

[Q# 2]




