Paper-and-Pencil Division Quiz

Answer the questions using any method you choose, except calculators. Show your work and how you know your answer is reasonable.

I. A video store has 816 DVDs in 6 sections. If each section contains the same number of DVDs, how many DVDs are in each section?

2. The eighth-grade class at Sunny Valley Middle School is having a luncheon. The restaurant will use tables that seat 6 people each. There are 286 eighth-grade students. How many tables will they need? Explain your answer.



- 3. Solve the following problems using the partial quotients method.
 - **A.** 5)219

B. 3)973

4. Show how you know your answer to Question 3B is correct by using multiplication.

5. Write a multiplication sentence for your answer to Question 3B. Include the divisor, the quotient, and the remainder.

6. A. Martin solved 729 ÷ 7 using the column method, which he called the "fair shares" method. Show how his solution would look if he had used the partial quotients method. Use the same estimates that Martin used.

Martin's work

4	4	4	4	4	4	4
10	10	10	10	10	10	10
50	50	50	50	50	50	50
20	20	20	20	20	20	20
20	20	20	20	20	20	20
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

$$20 + 20 + 50 + 10 + 4 = 104 R1$$

Into the Columns	Left to Divide		
$7 \times 4 = 28$ $7 \times 10 = 70$ $7 \times 50 = 350$ $7 \times 20 = 140$ $7 \times 20 = 140$	29 - 28 = 1 99 - 70 = 29 449 - 350 = 99 589 - 140 = 449 729 - 140 = 589		

Partial Quotients Method

7)729	20
140	
589	
- <u>140</u>	
<u> 350</u>	
	10
_70	
29	
	

Ŧ

Name	Date	

Paper-and-Pencil Division Quiz Feedback Box	Expecta- tion	Check In	Comments
Divide multidigit numbers by 1-digit divisors using paper and pencil. [Q# 1–6]	E7		
Check work using multiplication.			
Check for reasonableness using mental math or estimation. [Q# 4]			
Interpret remainders from division of multidigit numbers. [Q# 2]	E4		
Show connections between multiplication and division (e.g., fact families, using multiplication to divide). [Q# 5]	E3		
Show connections between models and strategies for multidigit division. [Q# 6]	E2		

	Yes	Yes, but	No, but	No
MPE3. Check for reasonableness. I look back at my solution to see if my answer makes sense. If it does not, I try again. [Q# 2]				
MPE4. Check my calculations. If I make mistakes, I correct them. [Q# 2]				
MPE5. Show my work. I show or tell how I arrived at my answer so someone else can understand my thinking. [Q# 2]				